Assessor’s Parcel Number;: N/A

Date: FEBRUDARY 13, 2014

Recording Requested By:

/_,
Name: FILEEN CHURCH, PUBLIC WORKS
(JF)
Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: § N/A

oe Mumber: 0838223

92/13/2014 03:34 PM
OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By

DC/PUBLIC WORKS

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS
Karen Ellisen - Recorder

Page: 10f 5 Fee: $ 0.00

Bk: 8214 Pg: 2292
RO A 0

epulty: pk

CHANGE ORDER NO 1 (#2014.035)

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



FILED

[y

20240325

(FEB I3

VL)

TED TF{AN

BK : B2 14

PG : 2283

2/ 13,29 14 Change Order
No. 1

PMi2: 35 Date of Issuance: January 29, 2014 Effective Date: January 29, 2014
A ojgct: Virginia Owmer: Douglas County — Public {Owner's Contract No.: NA
‘2 ;‘ L Gyegsing Project Works
COﬂI&Ct! PWP-DO-2014-044 Date of Contract: January 9, 2014
Contractor: Herback General Engineering Engineer's Project No.: 0110-104

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Install water stop along 36’ face of upstream wall. Water stop shall consist of 2 3

Sack Cement Sand Slurry Mix.

Attachments (list documents supporting change):

“Water Stop” detail as designed by R.O Anderson Engineering, Inc.
“Culvert Water Stop” bid price by Herback General Engineering, LLC.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

$208,370.10

ncrease] [Decrease] from previously approved
([Jhange (;rders No. none_ tc})j No.: noge PP

$0

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$208,370.10
Increase of this Change Order:

$2,889.00

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$211,259.10

ACGEPTED:
By: ’

Owner (Authorized Signature)

%ré%égal Contract Working days [Calendar days

20Sll‘ltbstantlal completion (days or date): April 18,

Z(Eiady for final payment (days or date): May 2,

Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved
hange Ar[ders No. to No.

Substantial completion (days). April 18, 2014
Ready for final payment (days): May 2, 2014

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

20Sll:'bstantial completion (days or date): April 18,
zﬁiady for final payment (days or date): May 2,

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial completion (days or date): None
Ready for final payment (days or date): None

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
20Sllzl‘bstantlal completion (days or date): April 18,

"“Ready for final payment (days or date): May 2,
ACCEPTED:

2014
By: \—’7 /

ConWhﬁf%e)

Ercpe coqn Change Order — *As Modified by Douglas County, Nevada
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Coniract Documents Commitiee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute,
Page 1 0f2




BK - @2 14

UL L L S RY s vt a1

R O : An d erson JOB: .-M?ﬂjﬁ'—_l" ()""‘*" \ (‘(‘025'[\,‘2 _
colculeted by < o dae 00-22:¢F

Post OHice Box 2229  Minden, NV 89423
©775782.2322 @775782.7084 checked by date
www ROARderson.com

sale . R - e . TR, T,

&
| e —
} '/

l \
1
! BGX CUul veeT
! >
v3/5 27 |
!

F 20 .
..___b
&
%% REN 5% g %
T I -, .___L_,... oot/ VG
A
(A ISTHLL wdﬁﬁ //9/ - ; t&o N
srpf ALoné; o et
BCg( F’?Cf %V - ‘. T, v .
oF1 P sTR €l // &5 e
m;ﬁ;};’i’;ﬁ =il i
Tosest <F 9% <2
R EW TN f //
celpy T ?7 g 3
EQM( A //r///-—t‘{;’
--Lk_ \ ’A X
2=l
§'/‘=—<1"7dw

W TZ 57




HERBACK GENERAL ENGINEERING, LLC

e 1 [T
Minden, NV 89423 ‘ 4 Fax: 775-267-6801
USA 5]a] age - a S 27137281
To: DOUGLAS COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS Contact: BARBARA RESNIK
Address: 1120 Airport Rd, Bldg F-2 Phone: 775-783-6480
Minden, NV 89423 USA Fax: 775-782-6266
Project Name: VIRGINIA CANAL CROSSING- WATER STOP CHANGE ORDER Bid Number:
Project Location:  MULLER PKWY, GARDNERVILLE, NV Bid Date: 1/23/2014
|Ttem 7 Ttem Description Estimated Quantity Uit Unit Price Total Price]
01 CULVERT WATER STOP 30.00 LF $96.30 $2,880.00
Total Bid Price: $2,889.00
Notes:

« PROPOSAL PRICING IS CONSISTANT WITH VIRGINIA CANAL CROSSING " WATER STOP" DETAIL DATED 1/22/2014 BY RO ANDERSON WHICH
SPECIFIES EXCAVATION/ INSTALLATION OF A WATER STOP ON THE UPSTREAM CULVERT FACE (30'L X 6'D X 1'W). PROPOSAL PRICING
INCORPORATES USE OF A 3 SACK CEMENT SAND SLURRY MIX IN LIEU OF BENTONOTE CLAY.

« PROPOSAL PRICING ASSUMES DISPOSAL OF ALL EXCAVATION SPOIL ON SITE.
« PROPOSAL PRICING ASSUMES ALL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN CONJUNCTION WITH VIRGINIA CANAL CULVERT WORK CURRENTLY UNDER

CONTRACT; PROPOSAL IS VOID AS A STAND ALONE WORK SCOPE.

ACCEPT ED:

are hereby accepted. .

Buyer:

- n

The above prices, 5pec1ﬁcat|uns aud concLUons are satisfactory and

g
e —

. b I -

Slgnaii:ure:

Date of Acceptancé: ™. .

\\‘\

CONFIRMED:

HERBACK GENERAL ENGINEERING, LLC

Authorized Signature:

Estimator: PETER GRIFFIN

775-267-6800

pariffin@herback.net

1/23/2014 10:15:33 AM

Page 1of 1



Bk : B2 14

g, kU

Douglas County . State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COoPY

| certify that the doc;urnanttowhich this certificate
is atlached is afull and_ correct’ cOpy of the ongma_l




